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Rationale

Slow improvements in health status have led 
the international community to renew efforts to 
combat specific diseases and reduce the 
burden associated with the principal causes of 
morbidity and mortality 

MDGs
Unprecedented level of funding
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Study Question

Are the investments in MH and CH measuring 
up to the current health trends to ultimately 
reach Goals 4 and 5 of the Millennium 
Development Goals (MDGs)?

Goal 4: Reduce child mortality 
Goal 5: Improve maternal health 
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Health Spending Is Only One Component Contributing to 
a Population’s Health Outcomes

Good Health Outcomes

Sustainability of HC System

Quality of HC

Equity in HC
Accessibility to HC

Effective and efficient 
Health Spending

Income Level

Access to Sanitation

Education

Access to Nutritious Food

Empowerment of Women

Extrinsic to HC

Intrinsic to HC
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Methods

6 case studies/countries from 2000-2005 based on National 
Health Accounts (NHA) methodology
The International Classification of Health Accounts is 
adapted to track the flow of funds for HIV/AIDS, child health 
and reproductive health.
The origins of funds and allocation to different programs and 
service delivery components was studied.
An analysis of these flow of funds in comparison to the health 
outcomes.
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Health status indicators
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Main causes of death

Ischaemic heart disease (IHD), Road traffic accidents, 
Congenital anomalies, Cerebrovascular disease, LRI

Jordan

IHD, Cerebrovascular disease, Chronic obstructive pulmonary 
disease, Trachea, bronchus, lung cancers, Self-inflicted injuries

Ukraine

HIV/AIDS, LRI, Diarrhoeal diseases, Perinatal conditions, TBRwanda

HIV/AIDS, LRI, Malaria, Diarrhoeal diseases, Perinatal
conditions

Malawi
HIV/AIDS, LRI, Diarrhoeal diseases, TB, MalariaKenya

Lower respiratory tract infections (LRI), HIV/AIDS, Perinatal
conditions, Diarrhoeal diseases, TB

Ethiopia

WHO. Mortality Country Fact Sheet 2006.
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Expenditures in health
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HIV/AIDS Expenditure as % of THE in 
relation to HIV/AIDS prevalence rates 
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RH Expenditure per women of reproductive 
age (US$, PPP) in relation to MMR, 2005

24

249

42 44 42 42

217 216

850

41

1800

1400

1800 1800

38 38

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

Ethiopia (2005) Jordan (2001) Malawi (2002) Malawi (2003) Malaw i (2004) Rwanda (2002) Ukraine (2003) Ukraine (2004)
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

Sources: IMF 2007. NHA reports

Maternal 
Mortality 

Rate

RH exp per women 
of reproductive age

Copyright 2007, Tania Dmytraczenko, tania_dmytraczenko@abtassoc.com



Ch expenditure and U5MR
CH exp as % of THE and U5MR
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How is the money spent on CH in Ethiopia 
and Malawi?
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Financing Sources for HIV/AIDS, CH and 
RH in Malawi
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Financing Agents for HIV/AIDS, CH and 
RH in Malawi
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Malawi – Health Expenditure Breakdown 

RH, CH, HIV/AIDS Expenditure, Malawi, 2002-2004
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Evolution of donor funding in Malawi, 
Rwanda and Ukraine, absolute values 
(2005)

Malawi (2002-2004)
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Distribution of donor funding
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Limitations

Few data on MH and CH expenditures at national level
Most data are on commitments and disbursements

Few countries where NHA subaccounts have been 
conducted
Discrepancies in years of data: expenditure versus health 
indicators
Need to look at which interventions are the funds used for
Need to look at how the money is being spent
Lack of information on expenditure at national level
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Conclusions and Findings

Donor funding
Increased in absolute terms
But RH and CH have had less interests from donors
Shift of spending towards HIV/AIDS

Levels of spending do not necessarily follow disease burden, 
national priorities or international priorities (MDGs)
Spending patterns change between COUNTRIES and YEAR
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Thank you

Reports related to this presentation 
are available at www.HS2020.org
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